To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the ettached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Faranak Nekoogar 2. Farid U. Dowla 3. Alex Spiridon 4. Peter C. Haugen 5. Dave M. Benzel Attorney Docket No.: IL-11423 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Execution Date: 2-7-2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 11/646,886 Filed 12/27/2006 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael C. Staggs Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 7000 East Avenue Livermore, CA 94550 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Form PTO-1595, 1/31/92	RECORDA	NOITA	COV	ER SH	ËET		ARTMENT Patent and		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Faranak Nekoogar 2. Farid U. Dowla 3. Alex Spiridon 4. Peter C. Haugen 5. Dave M. Benzel Attorney Docket No.: IL-11423 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Execution Date: 2-7-2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 11/646,886 Filed 12/27/2006 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael C. Staggs Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 7000 East Avenue Livermore, CA 94550 Do Not USE THIS SPACE										
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Faranak Nekoogar 2. Farid U. Dowla 3. Alex Spiridon 4. Peter C. Haugen 5. Dave M. Benzel Attorney Docket No.: IL-11423 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Execution Date: 2-7-2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 11/646,886 Filed 12/27/2006 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael C. Staggs Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 7000 East Avenue Livermore, CA 94550 Do Not USE THIS SPACE	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trade	marks: P	lease i	ecord the	attach	ed original	l documents	or copy	thereof.
2. Farid U. Dowla 3. Alex Spiridon 4. Peter C. Haugen 5. Dave M. Benzel Attorney Docket No.: IL-11423 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Assignment Execution Date: 2-7-2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 11/646,886 Filed 12/27/2006 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael C. Staggs Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 To00 East Avenue Livermore, CA 94550 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
Assignment Execution Date: 2-7-2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 11/646,886 Filed 12/27/2006 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael C. Staggs Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Patent Group, L-703 Deposit Account number: Livermore, CA 94550 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	1. Faranak Nekoogar 2. Farid U. Dowla 3. Alex Spiridon 4. Peter C. Haugen			The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street						
Assignment Execution Date: 2-7-2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 11/646,886 Filed 12/27/2006 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael C. Staggs Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Total fee Authorized charge deposit account Poon East Avenue Livermore, CA 94550 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Attorney Docket No.: IL-114	23								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 11/646,886 Filed 12/27/2006 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael C. Staggs Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Total fee Authorized charge deposit account Patent Group, L-703 Deposit Account number: Livermore, CA 94550 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	3. Nature of conveyance:									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 11/646,886 Filed 12/27/2006 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael C. Staggs Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Total fee \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized charge deposit account 7000 East Avenue Livermore, CA 94550 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	■ Assignment		Execu	tion	Date:	2-7-	2007			
S.N. 11/646,886 Filed 12/27/2006 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael C. Staggs Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Total fee Enclosed Authorized charge deposit account 7000 East Avenue Livermore, CA 94550 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	If this document is being filed t	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new								
S.N. 11/646,886 Filed 12/27/2006 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael C. Staggs Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Total fee Enclosed Authorized charge deposit account 7000 East Avenue Livermore, CA 94550 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Patent Application		B. Patent No.(s)							
Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laboratory Patent Group, L-703 Authorized charge deposit account 7000 East Avenue Livermore, CA 94550 Deposit Account number: 12-0695 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspo	ndence	6. та	otal Num	ber of		•	lents inv	/olved:
Patent Group, L-703 Authorized charge deposit account 7000 East Avenue Livermore, CA 94550 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Authorized charge deposit account 12-0695 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Name: Michael C. Staggs			7. 1	otal fe	e		\$	40.0)0
7000 East Avenue 8. Deposit Account number: Livermore, CA 94550 12-0695 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Labor		ratory	□ Enclosed						
Livermore, CA 94550 12-0695 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Patent Group, L-703	3			Autho	rized	charge •	deposit a	ccoun	t
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	7000 East Avenue			8.	Deposit Account number:					
	Livermore, CA 945					12-0	695			
O Otalana and and Olamatana		DO NO	OT USE	THIS	SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature	9. Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			foregoin	g infor	mation is	s true a	and correc	ct and any	attache	d copy
April Masluk Spil harled 2-9-2007		Sp	il.	Sh	arlu	L.				7
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1	Name of Person Signing		Sig							

ASSIGNMENT

	. Case No.: <u>IL-11423</u>		·			
For g	ood and valuable consideration the receipt	of whi	ich is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)			
1. <u>F</u>	aranak Nekoogar	2.	Farid U. Dowla			
3. <u>A</u>	lex Spiridon	4.	Peter C. Haugen			
5. <u>D</u>	Dave M. Benzel	6.	<u></u>			
7. <u>//</u>		8.	<u>// </u>			
9//		10.				
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:						
UWI	B Channel Estimation Using New C	ene	rating TR Transceivers			
and w	hich is found in					
	U.S. patent application executed on listing the above named persons as inve	/7/20 entors	007 , entitled as above and			
	U.S. patent application serial no11/640	6.88	6 , filed on <u>12/27/2006</u>			
	U. S. patent no, issued					
Paten: extens	t to be obtained for said invention by the ab-	ove a reexa	including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, amination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights of Industrial Property;			
ASSIC or ent	<u>GNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignn ered into which would conflict with this assig	nent, gnmer	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made nt;			
facts a and ad thereto instruction and significant	and documents relating to said invention a ccessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as a o and will promptly execute and deliver in ments or affidavits required to apply for, obtained and Letters Patent and said equivalents the aid Letters Patent and said equivalents the aid Letters Patent and said equivalents the control of the said equivalents and said equivalents the said equiv	ind sa to the to AS stain, hereo fized a	I, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known a same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating SSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert f said application when officially known.			
AND t the Ui Califor	nited States and any reissue or extensior	ner o	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of reof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of			
execu	ted this	8	Signature of Inventor(s)			
<u> 12 -</u>	_14 2+06 Date	 F	Faranak Nekoogar			
			-			

IL-11423

executed this	
12/15/200 /	_
Date	
executed this	

executed this

Date

↑ F&R OT

executed this

Signature of Inventor(s)

Forid II Dowlo

Signature of Inventor(s)

See page Alex Spiridon

Signature of Inventor(s)

Peter C. Haugen

Signature of Inventor(s)

Dave M. Benzel

- End of Document -IL-11423

IL-11423

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	See page 2 Farid U. Dowla
executed this 2/2/67 Date	Signature of Inventor(s) Alex Spiridon
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s) See page \$2
Date	Peter C. Haugen
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s) See page 2
Date	Dave M. Benzel

- End of Document -IL-11423

> xx2x--3-